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Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing

Branches Control Division 
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2016

Sl. No. Present address Parmanent address Account No. Account Name Father's Name Remarks

1 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 2508443 Po Payable Md. Tuta Miah. Unknown 15,000.00 15,000.00 18/07/17

2 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 2664359 Po Payable A.B.Chowdhury Unknown 100,000.00 115,000.00 18/07/17

3 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 2669813 Po Payable Abdullah Al Harun Unknown 12,875.00 127,875.00 18/07/17

4 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 36320 DD Payable Nurul Hussen Unknown 120,000.00 247,875.00 18/07/17

5 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 231075 DD Payable Dr.Shafiqur Rahamn Unknown 5,000.00 252,875.00 18/07/17

6 Sylhet Not Available Not Available 572847 DD Payable Akm Shamsuddin Unknown 6,000.00 258,875.00 18/07/17

7 Sylhet Not Available Not Available NIL Sundry Voucher Lost R-A Sr-39 N/A 10,000.00 268,875.00 18/07/17

8 Sylhet Not Available Not Available NIL Sundry M/Rs Mojib Motors N/A 10,000.00 278,875.00 18/07/17

9 Sylhet Not Available Not Available NIL Sundry M/R Romana Tailors N/A 27,296.60 306,171.60 18/07/17

10 Sylhet Not Available Not Available NIL Sundry Fdd(Viii) N/A 16,122.00 322,293.60 18/07/17

11 Sylhet Not Available Not Available NIL Sundry TT Voucher Lost Scroll No-168 N/A 20,000.00 342,293.60 18/07/17

12 Khulna Not Available Not Available 2615243 DD Payable Qazi Enterprise N/A 11,000.00 353,293.60 18/07/17

13 Narayangonj Not Available Not Available 2237858 Po Payable Principal, Salimuddin College N/A 200.00 353,493.60 18/07/17

14
Narayangonj MSS-7474 Sundry Afsana Ahmed Unknown 500.00 353,993.60 18/07/17

15 Narayangonj MSS-3901 Sundry Md Hasmat Ali Unknown 1,000.00 354,993.60 18/07/17

16
Narayangonj MSS-8139 Sundry Rubin Roji Unknown 2,500.00 357,493.60 18/07/17

17
Narayangonj MSS-14872 Sundry Firuj Miah Unknown 5,000.00 362,493.60 18/07/17

18
Narayangonj MSS-4559 Sundry Mrs Rojina Khanam Unknown 500.00 362,993.60 18/07/17

19
Narayangonj MSS-14117 Sundry Md Abu Hanif Unknown 3,700.00 366,693.60 18/07/17

20
Narayangonj MSS-2943 Sundry Md Khabir Uddin Unknown 100.00 366,793.60 18/07/17

21
Narayangonj MSS-76946 WR Sundry Md Harun Or Rashid Unknown 500.00 367,293.60 18/07/17

22 Narayangonj 89 No Talla, Narayangonj MSS-7926 Sundry Runa Unknown 500.00 367,793.60 18/07/17
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207/1 College Road,  
Masdair Bazar,  

Narayangonj

207/1 College Road,  
Masdair Bazar,  

Narayangonj

West Masdair, Gabtali 
Fatullah, N.Ganj

West Masdair, Gabtali 
Fatullah, N.Ganj

Vill:Fazelpur, 
Po:Enayetnagar 

Ps:Fatullah, 
Narayangonj

Vill:Fazelpur, 
Po:Enayetnagar Ps:Fatullah, 

Narayangonj

1 Baburail, 150 Mobarak 
Sah Road,   Narayanganj

1 Baburail, 150 Mobarak Sah 
Road,   Narayanganj

General Hospital 
(victoria) S.S.N. 

Narayangonj-1400

General Hospital (victoria) 
S.S.N. Narayangonj-1400

Farazi Kanda 
Madangonj Bandor 

Narayangonj

Farazi Kanda Madangonj 
Bandor Narayangonj

Vill+Po-Hossainpur, 
Sonargaon Narayangonj

Vill+Po-Hossainpur, 
Sonargaon Narayangonj

18 No Mahim Ganguli 
Road Mina Hotel, 

Narayangonj

18 No Mahim Ganguli Road 
Mina Hotel, Narayangonj

89 No Talla, 
Narayangonj
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23
Narayangonj MSS-14949 Sundry Md Safiqul Islam Unknown 500.00 368,293.60 18/07/17

24 Narayangonj MSS-12823 Sundry Ziaur Rahman Unknown 500.00 368,793.60 18/07/17

25
Narayangonj MSS-4585 Sundry Md.Hasanuzzaman Pintu Unknown 500.00 369,293.60 18/07/17

26
Narayangonj MSS-3763 Sundry Most Maksuda Akter Unknown 500.00 369,793.60 18/07/17

27
Narayangonj MSS-1025 Sundry Menar Hossain Unknown 500.00 370,293.60 18/07/17

28 Narayangonj MSS-11720 Sundry Md Selim Unknown 500.00 370,793.60 18/07/17

29 Narayangonj MSS-1329 Sundry Jarina Begum Unknown 500.00 371,293.60 18/07/17

30 Narayangonj MSS-8336 Sundry Kulsum Akter Unknown 1,000.00 372,293.60 18/07/17

31
Narayangonj MSS-7268 Sundry Md Abu Bakar Siddique Unknown 1,000.00 373,293.60 18/07/17

32
Narayangonj MSS-1845 Sundry Md Sanaullah Miah Unknown 200.00 373,493.60 18/07/17

33 Narayangonj Kutub Ail Fotulla Kutub Ail Fotulla MSS-13772 Sundry Mohd Mahbub Unknown 1,000.00 374,493.60 18/07/17

34 Narayangonj MSS-12345 Sundry Parul Begum Unknown 2,000.00 376,493.60 18/07/17

35
Narayangonj MSS-9455 Sundry Moriom Begum Unknown 1,000.00 377,493.60 18/07/17

36 Narayangonj MSS-16166 Sundry Al Amin Unknown 300.00 377,793.60 18/07/17

37
Narayangonj H-225 Sundry Md Nur Uddin Unknown 420.00 378,213.60 18/07/17

38
Narayangonj MSS-5859 Sundry Hasina Unknown 500.00 378,713.60 18/07/17

39 Narayangonj Not Available Not Available MSS-641 Sundry Khaleda Begum Unknown 200.00 378,913.60 18/07/17

40
Narayangonj MSS-1845 Sundry Md Sanaullah Miah Unknown 200.00 379,113.60 18/07/17

41
Narayangonj MSS-1150 Sundry Zahura Unknown 1,000.00 380,113.60 18/07/17

42
Narayangonj MSS-1297 Sundry Gazi Md Al-Amin Unknown 500.00 380,613.60 18/07/17

43 Narayangonj 58/1 Khanpur N.Gonj 58/1 Khanpur N.Gonj MSS-12777 Sundry Saima Akter Unknown 5,000.00 385,613.60 18/07/17

44

Narayangonj MSS-7768 Sundry Hafez Md Kamruzzaman Unknown 500.00 386,113.60 18/07/17

Micro Fiber Group,  
Ramarbag,    
Narayanganj

Micro Fiber Group,  
Ramarbag,    Narayanganj

Dapa, Idrakpur, Fatulla, 
N.Ganj, 

Dapa, Idrakpur, Fatulla, 
N.Ganj, 

North Gowal Bandhu 
Dewbhog Amba Gun, 

Ps, Fatullah, 
Narayangonj

North Gowal Bandhu 
Dewbhog Amba Gun, Ps, 

Fatullah, Narayangonj

Mirkundi Highschool, 
Minarbari Bandar, 

Narayangonj

Mirkundi Highschool, 
Minarbari Bandar, 

Narayangonj

Vill:Podhu Ghor, 
Po.Menarbari Bandar, 

Narayanganj

Vill:Podhu Ghor, 
Po.Menarbari Bandar, 

Narayanganj

Kashipur, Hatkhola, 
Fatulla,  Narayanganj

Kashipur, Hatkhola, Fatulla, 
 Narayanganj

Masdair, Pakapole,  
Narayanganj-1400

Masdair, Pakapole,  
Narayanganj-1400

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

146 Mojid Khanpur, 
Molla Vila Narayangonj

146 Mojid Khanpur, Molla 
Vila Narayangonj

Panoroma Printers Ltd. 
Sheachar, Fatullah, 

Narayangonj

Panoroma Printers Ltd. 
Sheachar, Fatullah, 

Narayangonj

69/1 College Road 
Golachipa

69/1 College Road 
Golachipa

31/1 Khanpur, Main 
Road. Don Chember,  

Narayangonj.

31/1 Khanpur, Main Road. 
Don Chember,  
Narayangonj.

Bila Volta Rup Gonj N 
Gonj,  None

Bila Volta Rup Gonj N Gonj, 
 None

Lamba 
Dardi.Minarbari.Bandar 

Narayanganj.

Lamba 
Dardi.Minarbari.Bandar 

Narayanganj.

Noyamati, Po.+ 
Ps.Fatullah Narayangonj

Noyamati, Po.+ Ps.Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Panoroma Printers Ltd. 
Sheachar, Fatullah, 

Narayangonj

Panoroma Printers Ltd. 
Sheachar, Fatullah, 

Narayangonj

West Dewbhog Nagbarir 
Shesh Matha, 
Narayangonj

West Dewbhog Nagbarir 
Shesh Matha, Narayangonj

Fatullah Fabrics Ltd., 
Post Office Road, 

Fatullah, Narayangoj

Fatullah Fabrics Ltd., Post 
Office Road, Fatullah, 

Narayangoj

Baitul Izzat Jamie 
Mosjid 6 No B.B.Road, 

Narayangonj

Baitul Izzat Jamie Mosjid 6 
No B.B.Road, Narayangonj
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45
Narayangonj MSS-4086 Sundry Mrs Monowera Begum Unknown 1,000.00 387,113.60 18/07/17

46
Narayangonj MSS-3437 Sundry Masuda Akter Unknown 500.00 387,613.60 18/07/17

47
Narayangonj MSS-11862 Sundry Ruma Akhter Unknown 1,000.00 388,613.60 18/07/17

48
Narayangonj MSS-4377 Sundry Rahima Begum Unknown 500.00 389,113.60 18/07/17

49 Narayangonj Not Available Not Available MSS-658 Sundry Unknown 300.00 389,413.60 18/07/17

50 Narayangonj Samvupura Sonargaon Samvupura Sonargaon MSS-13262 Sundry Riton Sarker Unknown 500.00 389,913.60 18/07/17

51
Narayangonj MSS-3595 Sundry Md Shahin Mahmud Unknown 1,000.00 390,913.60 18/07/17

52
Narayangonj MSS-5464 Sundry Sofiqul Islam Unknown 500.00 391,413.60 18/07/17

53
Narayangonj H-99 Sundry Md Feradul Haque(Moin Unknown 900.00 392,313.60 18/07/17

54 Narayangonj MSS-7420 Sundry Anisur Rahman Unknown 1,000.00 393,313.60 18/07/17

55 Narayangonj MSS-3792 Sundry Rokeya Begum Unknown 500.00 393,813.60 18/07/17

56
Narayangonj MSS-11849 Sundry Md Hannan Talukder Unknown 500.00 394,313.60 18/07/17

57
Narayangonj MSS-3595 Sundry Md Shahin Mahmud Unknown 2,500.00 396,813.60 18/07/17

58
Narayangonj MSS-3763 Sundry Most Maksuda Akter Unknown 500.00 397,313.60 18/07/17

59 Narayangonj MSS-15060 Sundry Farhana Akter Unknown 2,000.00 399,313.60 18/07/17

60
Narayangonj MSS-15475 Sundry Md Monir Hossain Unknown 2,000.00 401,313.60 18/07/17

61 Narayangonj MSS-8558 Sundry Mahmuda Begum(Adv) Unknown 1,000.00 402,313.60 18/07/17

62
Narayangonj MSS-6319 Sundry Md.Tofliqur Rahman Unknown 1,000.00 403,313.60 18/07/17

63
Narayangonj MSS-16526 Sundry Nargis . Unknown 100.00 403,413.60 18/07/17

64
Narayangonj MSS-19344 Sundry Morium Begum Unknown 5,000.00 408,413.60 18/07/17

Vill:Relly Bagan, 
Po:Kalirbazar 
Narayangonj

Vill:Relly Bagan, 
Po:Kalirbazar Narayangonj

2 No Madap Pasha 
Po:Madanganj Bandar, 

Narayanganj

2 No Madap Pasha 
Po:Madanganj Bandar, 

Narayanganj

13/1, Baburail Baubazar, 
 Narayanganj

13/1, Baburail Baubazar,  
Narayanganj

Islamia Kinder Gerden 
Mohila Madrasha, 

Masdair

Islamia Kinder Gerden 
Mohila Madrasha, Masdair

14 No, D N Road, 
Nandipara Narayangonj

14 No, D N Road, 
Nandipara Narayangonj

Vill:Mirkundi Minar 
Bari, Bandar 
Narayangonj

Vill:Mirkundi Minar Bari, 
Bandar Narayangonj

Digital Switch Room, 
T&T Office,  

Narayanganj Telephone, 
N.Ganj

Digital Switch Room, T&T 
Office,  Narayanganj 
Telephone, N.Ganj

Vill:Isdair, Ps:Fatullah 
Po+Dist:Narayangonj

Vill:Isdair, Ps:Fatullah 
Po+Dist:Narayangonj

38/4 Allama Iqbal Road 
N.Ganj

38/4 Allama Iqbal Road 
N.Ganj

Maa Genaral Store, Uttar 
Chasha Ra, Narayanganj

Maa Genaral Store, Uttar 
Chasha Ra, Narayanganj

14 No, D N Road, 
Nandipara Narayangonj

14 No, D N Road, 
Nandipara Narayangonj

Mirkundi Highschool, 
Minarbari Bandar, 

Narayangonj

Mirkundi Highschool, 
Minarbari Bandar, 

Narayangonj

Dolessar,  Kerani Gonj,  
Dhaka

Dolessar,  Kerani Gonj,  
Dhaka

104, No Mobarok Shah 
Road, 2, No Baburail, 

Narayanganj,  
Narayanganj

104, No Mobarok Shah 
Road, 2, No Baburail, 

Narayanganj,  Narayanganj

111/2 Khanpur Main 
Road Narayangonj

111/2 Khanpur Main Road 
Narayangonj

Vill:Lalpur, Po.Fatullah 
Fatullah, Narayangonj

Vill:Lalpur, Po.Fatullah 
Fatullah, Narayangonj

52/3,  West Bhuiyarbag,  
 Narayanganj

52/3,  West Bhuiyarbag,   
Narayanganj

93/2 Gola Sipa College 
Road N Gonj,   None

93/2 Gola Sipa College 
Road N Gonj,   None
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65 Narayangonj Siddirganj, Narayanganj, MSS-11920 Sundry Mrs Jahanara Begum Unknown 2,000.00 410,413.60 18/07/17

66
Narayangonj MSS-3134 Sundry Md Zakir Hossain Unknown 500.00 410,913.60 18/07/17

67 Narayangonj MSS-13388 Sundry Afroza Sultana Jaman Unknown 1,000.00 411,913.60 18/07/17

68 Narayangonj MSS-4417 Sundry Suman Chandra Day Unknown 500.00 412,413.60 18/07/17

69
Narayangonj MSS-17060 Sundry Md. Idrish Unknown 1,000.00 413,413.60 18/07/17

70 Narayangonj MSS-9687 Sundry Feroz Ahmed Unknown 300.00 413,713.60 18/07/17

71
Narayangonj MSS-40153 Sundry Advocate Saiyeda Mukul Unknown 500.00 414,213.60 18/07/17

72 Narayangonj MSS-16767 Sundry Md Mostafa Molla Unknown 500.00 414,713.60 18/07/17

73
Narayangonj MSS-10330 Sundry Arif Ahmed Unknown 500.00 415,213.60 18/07/17

74 Narayangonj MSS-11857 Sundry Md Dulal Khan Unknown 500.00 415,713.60 18/07/17

75
Narayangonj MSS-13586 Sundry Mosa Mina Begum Unknown 1,000.00 416,713.60 18/07/17

76 Narayangonj MSS-10380 Sundry Taijul Islam Unknown 1,000.00 417,713.60 18/07/17

77
Narayangonj MSS-9879 Sundry Md. Abul Basher Unknown 1,000.00 418,713.60 18/07/17

78
Narayangonj MSS-1600 Sundry Md Abdur Rahim Unknown 500.00 419,213.60 18/07/17

79
Narayangonj MSS-15171 Sundry Abul Hossain Unknown 1,000.00 420,213.60 18/07/17

80

Narayangonj MSS-4401 Sundry Md Mostaq Ahmed Pradhan Unknown 500.00 420,713.60 18/07/17

81 Narayangonj MSS-14984 Sundry Rinku Das Unknown 500.00 421,213.60 18/07/17

82
Narayangonj MSS-663 Sundry Mrs.Jiasmin Akter Unknown 1,000.00 422,213.60 18/07/17

83 Narayangonj MSS-100090 Sundry Md. Iqbal Hossain Nobi Unknown 1,000.00 423,213.60 18/07/17

84 Narayangonj MSS-6342 Sundry Rokeya Khatun Unknown 1,000.00 424,213.60 18/07/17

85 Narayangonj MSS-4518 Sundry Md Enamul Haque Unknown 1,000.00 425,213.60 18/07/17

86 Narayangonj MSS-4325 Sundry Md Monir Hossain Unknown 500.00 425,713.60 18/07/17

Siddirganj, Narayanganj, 

31 Loyel Tank Road, 
Rally Bagan 
Narayangonj

31 Loyel Tank Road, Rally 
Bagan Narayangonj

104 Shah Suja Road 
Paikpara

104 Shah Suja Road 
Paikpara

140 Khanpur Main Road 
Narayangonj

140 Khanpur Main Road 
Narayangonj

12/4,  Gopchar Road,  
Sayedur,  Al Amin 

Nagar,   Narayngonj

12/4,  Gopchar Road,  
Sayedur,  Al Amin Nagar,   

Narayngonj

Rusan Housing, Fatullah 
Narayangnj

Rusan Housing, Fatullah 
Narayangnj

115 Ekrampur Road,  
Bander,  Naranyangonj

115 Ekrampur Road,  
Bander,  Naranyangonj

Fotulla Apparels,  
Fotulla,  N Ganj,  None

Fotulla Apparels,  Fotulla,  
N Ganj,  None

Biebricher Allee-6165187 
-wies Baden, Germany

Biebricher Allee-6165187 
-wies Baden, Germany

Dapa, Fatulla, 
Narayanganj, Dapa, Fatulla, Narayanganj, 

Vill:Dapa Idrakpur 
Po:Fatullah Narayangonj

Vill:Dapa Idrakpur 
Po:Fatullah Narayangonj

48,  H.M. Sen, Road,  
Bandar Narayanganj

48,  H.M. Sen, Road,  Bandar 
Narayanganj

Nobinagar, Po.Enayet 
Nagar Fatullah,  N.Gonj

Nobinagar, Po.Enayet 
Nagar Fatullah,  N.Gonj

Security Department 
Adamji Jute Mills, 

Narayangonj

Security Department 
Adamji Jute Mills, 

Narayangonj

Baldia, Al Zamadia, Al 
Kasim, K.S.A,  None

Baldia, Al Zamadia, Al 
Kasim, K.S.A,  None

Sr.Teacher Godnail 
Haihg School Siddirgonj, 

Narayangonj

Sr.Teacher Godnail Haihg 
School Siddirgonj, 

Narayangonj

71,  L N A Road,  
Deovog,   Narayanganj

71,  L N A Road,  Deovog,   
Narayanganj

Vill:West Masdair, 
Fatulla 

Dist:Narayangonj

Vill:West Masdair, Fatulla 
Dist:Narayangonj

West Dewbhog Nagbari 
Narayanganj

West Dewbhog Nagbari 
Narayanganj

Teacher, Godnail High 
School, Narayanganj

Teacher, Godnail High 
School, Narayanganj

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Vill+Po:Puranbandar, 
Narayangonj

Vill+Po:Puranbandar, 
Narayangonj
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87 Narayangonj MSS-4519 Sundry Nure Howa Unknown 500.00 426,213.60 18/07/17

88
Narayangonj MSS-6606 Sundry Md. Monirul Islam Unknown 500.00 426,713.60 18/07/17

89
Narayangonj MSS-8360 Sundry Rokeya Unknown 500.00 427,213.60 18/07/17

90
Narayangonj MSS-5054 Sundry Most.Solama Unknown 500.00 427,713.60 18/07/17

91
Msa-2484 MSA Md Nurun Nabi Unknown 860.38 428,573.98 18/07/17

92
Msa-13247 MSA S.M. Ahmed Unknown 1,339.03 429,913.01 18/07/17

93 Barisal Not Available Not Available 941162 DD Payable Unknown 100.00 430,013.01 18/07/17
94 Barisal Not Available Not Available 1405040 DD Payable Unknown 563.00 430,576.01 18/07/17
95 Barisal Not Available Not Available 1536675 DD Payable Unknown 2,500.00 433,076.01 18/07/17
96 Barisal Not Available Not Available 2040853 DD Payable Unknown 978.00 434,054.01 18/07/17
97 Barisal Not Available Not Available 3319938 Po Payable Unknown 196.30 434,250.31 18/07/17

98
Bogra 6280 MSA Md.Masum Laskar Abdul Awal Laskar 299.31 434,549.62 18/07/17

99 Bogra 6295 MSA Md.Eshaque Ali Md.A Mannan sarker 299.31 434,848.93 18/07/17

100 Bogra 6336 MSA Md.Abdul Hye Md.Afsar Ali 299.31 435,148.24 18/07/17

101
Bogra 6515 MSA Md.Ruhul Amin Abul Hossain Mondal 293.04 435,441.28 18/07/17

102 Bogra 22011 MSA Md.Latiful Bari Md.Bahar Uddin 185.73 435,627.01 18/07/17

103
Bogra 22038 MSA Rokeya Begum Mir Ragibul Ahasan 176.24 435,803.25 18/07/17

104 Bogra 23481 MSA Md.Waheduzzaman Chow Md.Mokbul Hossain 341.87 436,145.12 18/07/17

105 Bogra 23489 MSA Md.Abdul Kaium Md.Rahim Uddin 295.12 436,440.24 18/07/17

106
Bogra 23491 MSA Mst.Naznin Akter Late Fazlur Rahman 161.99 436,602.23 18/07/17

107
Bogra 24178 MSA Md.Mahabur Rashid Late Abdul Karim 156.71 436,758.94 18/07/17

108
Bogra 29299 MSA Sayeda Sufia Samad Sayed Abdus Samad 506.23 437,265.17 18/07/17

109
Bogra 24555 MSA Md.Obaidul Haque Alhajj Amjad Hossain 327.75 437,592.92 18/07/17

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Dapa Idrakpur, Fatullah 
Narayangonj

Mahab New Fashio113 
B.B.Road,  Alam Khan 

Lain, Narayangonj

Mahab New Fashio113 
B.B.Road,  Alam Khan Lain, 

Narayangonj

Vill:Madabpasha, 
Po:Madangonj 

Ps:Bandar, Narayangonj

Vill:Madabpasha, 
Po:Madangonj Ps:Bandar, 

Narayangonj

Godnail Bagpara, 
Po.Lakshmi Nara Yan 

Mills, Narayangonj

Godnail Bagpara, 
Po.Lakshmi Nara Yan Mills, 

Narayangonj

Foreign 
Exchange

Audit officer, b.a.d.c, h.o 
krishi bhabon, dhaka

Vill- Pimchar,  PO- Dolia 
Bazar. PS- Sonagazi

Foreign 
Exchange

104,  NAYA PALTAN,  
DHAKA-1000. 

15 Sir Iqbal Road,  
Mohammadpur,  Dhaka

Rahima M Dhali
Sudhir Kumar Das
Sultan Mahmud
Tm Jalal Uddin
Sayful Islam Talukder

Shapla Pharmacy, Kabi 
Nazrul Islam Sarak 
Bogra sadar Bogra

Shapla Pharmacy, Kabi 
Nazrul Islam Sarak Bogra 

sadar Bogra

Microb T & T Staff 
Quarter Bogra

Microb T & T Staff Quarter 
Bogra

Sultanganjpara,  Bogra 
Sadar,  Bogra

Sultanganjpara,  Bogra 
Sadar,  Bogra

Vill-Shilkoir Po-
Narhotra Thana-Kahalu, 

 Bogra

Vill-Shilkoir Po-Narhotra 
Thana-Kahalu,  Bogra

Chalk Lokman Bogra 
sadar Bogra

Chalk Lokman Bogra sadar 
Bogra

Shuchita Kanusgari 
Lane,  Bogra sadar Bogra

Shuchita Kanusgari Lane,  
Bogra sadar Bogra

Jaleswaritola Bogra 
sadar,  Bogra

Jaleswaritola Bogra sadar,  
Bogra

Govt. Mostafabia Alia 
Madrasa Bogra

Govt. Mostafabia Alia 
Madrasa Bogra

Vill-Chandina,  PO & 
Thana -Shibgonj 

Dist.-Bogra 

Vill-Chandina,  PO & Thana 
-Shibgonj 

Dist.-Bogra 

Vill-Polashbari PO-
Gokul Thana & Dist-

Bogra

Vill-Polashbari PO-Gokul 
Thana & Dist-Bogra

Thanthania Daskhinpara 
Bogra sadar bogra

Thanthania Daskhinpara 
Bogra sadar bogra

Vill-Magura Agor 
Malancha PO & Thana-

Kahalu Dist-Bogra

Vill-Magura Agor Malancha 
PO & Thana-Kahalu Dist-

Bogra
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110 Bogra Poura land Office Bogra Poura land Office Bogra 24561 MSA Md.Osman Ghani Md.Omar Ali Sarker 326.16 437,919.08 18/07/17

111
Bogra 24571 MSA Mst Maleka Begum Md.Miajan 476.59 438,395.67 18/07/17

112
Bogra 24590 MSA Md.Moazzem Hossain Md.Ali 326.16 438,721.83 18/07/17

113
Bogra 24600 MSA Md.Hafijar Rahman Late Tomiz Uddin 326.16 439,047.99 18/07/17

114
Bogra 24608 MSA Md. Lal Mia Late Moyej Uddin 492.77 439,540.76 18/07/17

115 Bogra 24612 MSA Mehebub Rahman Hanif Rahman 492.77 440,033.53 18/07/17

116
Bogra 24645 MSA Md.Rafiqul Islam Md.Tofazzol Hossain 156.71 440,190.24 18/07/17

117 Bogra 24660 MSA Md.Rezaul Islam 156.71 440,346.95 18/07/17

118 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1331175 Po Payable N/A 100.00 440,446.95 18/07/17

119 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1629382 Po Payable D.C Rangpur N/A 100.00 440,546.95 18/07/17
120 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1629487 Po Payable Principal,  Uttom Jaforgonj N/A 100.00 440,646.95 18/07/17
121 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1629488 Po Payable Principal,  Uttom Jaforgonj N/A 100.00 440,746.95 18/07/17

122 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1629453 Po Payable Cant Execu. Officer, Rangpur N/A 100.00 440,846.95 18/07/17

123 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 1908080 Po Payable D.C Rangpur N/A 50.00 440,896.95 18/07/17
124 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2320821 Po Payable D C N. Election Office N/A 50.00 440,946.95 18/07/17
125 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2321292 Po Payable Dc Educ.Office N/A 75.00 441,021.95 18/07/17

126 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2321427 Po Payable N/A 100.00 441,121.95 18/07/17

127 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2321439 Po Payable N/A 100.00 441,221.95 18/07/17

128 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2322390 Po Payable Fouad-Al-Khatib N/A 100.00 441,321.95 18/07/17
129 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2602118 Po Payable Computer Alor Potay N/A 50.00 441,371.95 18/07/17
130 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2602466 Po Payable Collector School & College N/A 100.00 441,471.95 18/07/17
131 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2602531 Po Payable Rdrs N/A 50.00 441,521.95 18/07/17
132 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2602541 Po Payable Rdrs N/A 50.00 441,571.95 18/07/17
133 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2602664 Po Payable Dd Rao N/A 600.00 442,171.95 18/07/17
134 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2603105 Po Payable Sp,  Secretary N/A 300.00 442,471.95 18/07/17

135 Rangpur Not Available Not Available 2603351 Po Payable N/A 200.00 442,671.95 18/07/17

136 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 2828484 DD Payable Desh Ind.Pvt N/A 20,000.00 462,671.95 18/07/17

137 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 89943 Po Payable A.Jute Mill N/A 190.00 462,861.95 18/07/17

138 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 197082 Po Payable N.Jute Mill N/A 500.00 463,361.95 18/07/17

139 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 265546 Po Payable Karim Jute Mill N/A 500.00 463,861.95 18/07/17

Vill-Chalita Bari PO-
Pally Mongal Hat Thana 

& Dist-Bogra

Vill-Chalita Bari PO-Pally 
Mongal Hat Thana & Dist-

Bogra

Vill-Banveti PO Thana-
Shajahanpur Dist-Bogra

Vill-Banveti PO Thana-
Shajahanpur Dist-Bogra

Vill-CHORPARA PO- 
MOTHURA PARA 

Thana-SARIAKANDI 
Dist-BOGRA

Vill-CHORPARA PO- 
MOTHURA PARA Thana-

SARIAKANDI Dist-BOGRA

Vill-Tatura PO-Sonaray,  
Thana-Gabtoli Dist-

Bogra

Vill-Tatura PO-Sonaray,  
Thana-Gabtoli Dist-Bogra

Thanthania Bogra sadar,  
 Bogra

Thanthania Bogra sadar,   
Bogra

Vill-Madha Katuli PO & 
Thana-Gabtoli Dist-

Bogra

Vill-Madha Katuli PO & 
Thana-Gabtoli Dist-Bogra

Katner Central Girl's 
High School, Bogra

Katner Central Girl's High 
School, Bogra Abdus Sattar Pramanik

President Girls College, 
Lalmonirhat

Executive Director Scholastic 
Int. School
Executive Director Scholastic 
Int. School

Dc & President, Collectorate 
Schoo
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140 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 1827873 Po Payable Md. Jasim Uddin N/A 1,500.00 465,361.95 18/07/17

141 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 3977346 Po Payable N/A 100.00 465,461.95 18/07/17

142 Nawabpur Road Not Available Not Available 3977425 Po Payable Kazi Imran Hossain. N/A 1,336.50 466,798.45 18/07/17

143 Feni Not Available Not Available CA-1669 Sundry Obaidul Haque N/A 30,000.00 496,798.45 18/07/17
144 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 0000439 Po Payable Pragati Industries Ltd. N/A 1,000.00 497,798.45 18/07/17
145 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 0690734 Po Payable Pragati Industries Ltd. N/A 5,000.00 502,798.45 18/07/17
146 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 0691738 Po Payable P.O.B N/A 100.00 502,898.45 18/07/17
147 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 0831805 Po Payable Pubali Bank Ltd. N/A 350.00 503,248.45 18/07/17
148 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 1527606 Po Payable Gul Ahmed Jute Mills Ltd. N/A 500.00 503,748.45 18/07/17

149 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 1528919 Po Payable N/A 100.00 503,848.45 18/07/17

150 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 1529670 Po Payable Yellow Pages Pvt. Ltd. N/A 300.00 504,148.45 18/07/17
151 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 2012248 Po Payable Eastern Cable Limited N/A 1,000.00 505,148.45 18/07/17

152 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 2230028 Po Payable N/A 150.00 505,298.45 18/07/17

153 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 2469645 Po Payable N/A 150.00 505,448.45 18/07/17

154 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 2470362 Po Payable Db Bitak N/A 50.00 505,498.45 18/07/17

155 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available 2977517 Po Payable N/A 30.00 505,528.45 18/07/17

156 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available Msa-2733 Sundry Mazan Meah Unknown 1,733.00 507,261.45 18/07/17
157 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available TT.Voucher Lost Sundry Not Available N/A 1,000.00 508,261.45 18/07/17
158 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available MSS-5435 Sundry Pervin Akter Unknown 500.00 508,761.45 18/07/17
159 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-5838 Sundry Not Available Unknown 1,000.00 509,761.45 18/07/17
160 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Msa-2732 Sundry Jashim Uddin Unknown 1,970.00 511,731.45 18/07/17
161 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  MSS-1905 Sundry Josna Begum Unknown 300.00 512,031.45 18/07/17
162 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available MSS-11039598 Sundry Not Available Unknown 500.00 512,531.45 18/07/17
163 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-1102387 Sundry Md.Salauddin Unknown 1,000.00 513,531.45 18/07/17
164 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-1103606 Sundry Monir Hossain Unknown 500.00 514,031.45 18/07/17
165 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-6565 Sundry Anowar Hossain Unknown 500.00 514,531.45 18/07/17
166 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-2985 Sundry Abul Kashem Unknown 1,500.00 516,031.45 18/07/17
167 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available Mss-2431 Sundry Md.Jonayed Unknown 1,500.00 517,531.45 18/07/17
168 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-2628 Sundry Md.Rezaul Karim Unknown 500.00 518,031.45 18/07/17
169 Jubilee Road Not Available Not Available  Mss-639 Sundry Noor Ahmed Unknown 500.00 518,531.45 18/07/17
170 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3016577 Po Payable G.M. Dhaka Pobis N/A 100.00 518,631.45 18/07/17
171 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3016578 Po Payable G.M. Dhaka Pobis N/A 100.00 518,731.45 18/07/17
172 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3016579 Po Payable G.M. Dhaka Pobis N/A 100.00 518,831.45 18/07/17
173 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3016580 Po Payable G.M. Dhaka Pobis N/A 100.00 518,931.45 18/07/17
174 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3016581 Po Payable G.M. Dhaka Pobis N/A 100.00 519,031.45 18/07/17

175 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3192871 Po Payable N/A 200.00 519,231.45 18/07/17

176 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 3300307 Po Payable Jamuna Bank Ltd N/A 100.00 519,331.45 18/07/17
177 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 1858682 DD Payable Register Homeo Path N/A 100.00 519,431.45 18/07/17
178 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 2539210 DD Payable Hospital Service N/A 50.00 519,481.45 18/07/17
179 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 2539226 DD Payable Hospital Service N/A 50.00 519,531.45 18/07/17
180 UTTARA Not Available Not Available 2836079 DD Payable Uttara Model School N/A 200.00 519,731.45 18/07/17
181 RAJBARI  Not Available Not Available 1718904 DD Payable Md.Harunar Rashid Unknown 2,100.00 521,831.45 18/07/17

182 RAJBARI  Not Available Not Available 1719177 DD Payable Tomizuddin Khan Sretti Britti N/A 4,200.00 526,031.45 18/07/17

183 RAJBARI  Not Available Not Available 2021179 DD Payable Tomizuddin Khan Unknown 2,100.00 528,131.45 18/07/17
184 RAJBARI  Not Available Not Available 2093667 DD Payable Nuru Fakir Unknown 3,000.00 531,131.45 18/07/17

Head Master,  Shahid Nabi 
High School

Darul Ehsan International 
Academy

Bangladesh Mohila Somity Girls 
Schoo1 & College

Bangladesh Mohila Somity Girls 
Schoo1 & College

International Health 
Organization

Principal Hamida Pilot School 
And College


